PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2867429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE FROM KIRSEN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, INC. (DELAWARE) TO KIRSEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC (NEVADA) previously recorded on Reel 022119 Frame 0532. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KIRILL MOSTOV	12/12/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIRSEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC		
Street Address:	2041 BANCROFT WAY		
Internal Address:	#204		
City:	BERKELEY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94704		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12258259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13811.4002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES MAUNE
SIGNATURE:	/James Maune/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=13811_4002_Corrective#page1.tif source=13811_4002_Corrective#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032999 FRAME: 0305

502820833

source=13811_4002_Corrective#page3.tif source=13811_4002_Corrective#page4.tif source=13811_4002_Corrective#page5.tif

TO: SANJEET K. DUTTA COMPA : 4 PARK PLAZA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		01/16/2009 500756344		
SUBMISSION TYPE	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	55		
	}	iane	Execution Date	
Kirili Mostov		***************************************	12/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY		2		
Name:	Kirsen Technologie	s Corperation, Inc.		
Street Address:	2041 Bancroft Way			
Internal Address:	#204 Berkeley		***************************************	
City:	CALIFORNIA			
State/Country: Postal Code:	94704	***************************************		
Property Type		Number		2000
Application Numbe	<u>r. 12258</u>			
Phone: Email:	(949)567-6710 <i>8 be sent via US Mail</i> v (650) 614-740 Ipprosecution	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> D Borrick.com		
Correspondent Nam		ia e		
Address Line 2:	Address Line 1: 4 Park Piaza Address Line 2: Suite 1600			
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92814				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13811-4002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjeet K. Dutta				
Total Attachments: 3 source=4002Assign source=4002Assign	_1_16_09#page1.tif			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Kirili Mostov, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2029 Channing Way, Apartment 1B, Berkeley, California 94704, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPACE CONTROL AND REMOTE MONITORING" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 24, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/258,259.

WHEREAS, **Green Technologies, Inc. WHEREAS, **Green Technologies Corporation, inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Selevane and having its principal place of business at 2041 Bancroft Way, **204, Berkeley, California 94704 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority

OHS West 260353179.1 13811-1 R1H/R1H

Patent 13811-4002

rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

OHS West:260553179.1 [3811-1 KH4/RTH

2

Patent 13811-4002 WITNESS my hand at Berkeley California, this 20 2008. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF HAPPEDA On 12-12-08 before me, HNDREW HOLKE BAPI., Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kirili Mostov</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized. capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Motary Public In and for said County and State PLAMEDA. CA

OHS West:260553179.1 13811-1 KIH/RIH

RECORDED: 05/22/2014

3